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高齢者負担（高齢者/生産年齢人口）

日本、中国、タイの高齢者と生産年齢人口の関係
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（年）（出所）国連統計より作成

日本

中国

タイ

４.アジアの高齢化と日本の地域福祉

開発途上国の人口高齢化
　所得水準と高齢化率

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

100 1,000 10,000 100,000

世界（2000）

タイ

フィリピン

中国

(注）タイ、フィリピン、中国の所得水準は、GDP成長率が年5％で拡大し

たケースを試算

（出所)世界銀行、国連統計などより作成

一人当たりGDP（ドル）

（％）

低所得水準で高齢化を迎える

世界銀行の経験と教訓

Multipillar Pension Taxonomy

Lifetime

poor

Informa

l sector

Formal

sector
Characteristics

Participatio

n

Finding or

collateral

0 X X x
"Basic" or "Social pension" at least social
assistance

Universal
or residual

Budget or
general revenues

1 X
Public pension plan, publicly managed (defined
benefit or notional defined contribution)

Mandated
Contributions,
perhaps with
some

2 X
Occuaptional or personal pension plans (fully
funded defined benefit or fully funded

Mandated Financial assets

3 x X X

Occupational or personal pension plans (partia lly
or fully funded defined benefit or funded defined
contribution)

Voluntary Financial assets

4 X X X

Access to informal support (family), other formal
social programs (health care), and other
individual financial and nonfinancial ssets
(homeownership)

Voluntary
Financial and
nonfinancial
assets

(Source) Holzmann, Richard (2005) "Old Age Income Support in the 21st Century", 2005

Traget group

Note: The size and appearance of x reflect the importance of each pillar for each target group

in the following increasing order of importance: x, X, X

Main criteria
Pillar

わが国の地域福祉関連制度 多元化する地域福祉の担い手
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